#### BY: Judicial Proceedings Committee

# AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 592 (First Reading File Bill)

### AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 5, after the second semicolon insert "<u>repealing a provision that prohibits</u> <u>the application of certain Federal Motor Carrier Safety Regulations to certain drivers involved in</u> <u>intrastate motor carrier transportation</u>;"; and in line 11, after the semicolon insert "<u>providing for the</u> <u>effective date of this Act</u>;".

### AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 5, strike in their entirety lines 5 through 11, inclusive; in lines 12, 28, and 35, strike "(iii)", "(iv)", and "(v)", respectively, and substitute "(II)", "(III)", and "(IV)", respectively; and in line 29, strike "(iii)" and substitute "(II)".

On page 6, in lines 1, 8, and 12, strike "(VI)", "(VII)", and "(VIII)", respectively, and substitute "(V)", "(VI)", and "(VII)", respectively.

## AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 7, in line 5, strike "October" and substitute "June".